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Age Magnificently

January 2026 Newsletter
At Highland, there’s always something happening—come discover the

magic in our community.

At Highland, winter days feel bright, Even in the softest light. There’s
always something warm to share—A smile, a laugh, a moment of care.

January brings its quiet charm, But here, we stay cozy, safe, and warm.
Come discover the magic we create, In every friendship, small or great.



Highland Above and Beyond
Award Recipient

The Heart of 
Highland Award
Joe Lanners is a shining example of what
makes Highland Senior Living such a
special place, and we are proud to honor
him with the Heart of Highland Award. Joe
brings warmth, kindness, and a genuine
sense of care to everyone he meets.
Whether he’s offering a friendly smile,
sharing a thoughtful conversation, or
quietly encouraging those around him, Joe
consistently helps create a welcoming and
connected community. His compassion,
positivity, and steady presence embody the
spirit of Highland, reminding us all of the
importance of looking out for one
another and leading with heart.

Pam consistently goes above and beyond in
her role as both a Cook and Dietary Aide,
making a meaningful difference in the daily
lives of our residents and team at Highland.
She brings care, consistency, and pride into
every meal she prepares, always keeping
resident preferences, dietary needs, and
comfort at the forefront. Pam’s warm
presence and strong work ethic help create a
welcoming, home-like dining experience, and
she willingly steps in wherever help is
needed. Her dedication does not go
unnoticed—Pam truly embodies the spirit of
service, teamwork, and compassion that makes
Highland such a special place to live and
work.

hannah.hollenkamp@lifesparksl.com

Executive Director
 Welcoming 2026

with Gratitude
and Vision.





Taste the Month: 
January Edition

dolores.berglund@lifesparksl.com

From the Cullinary Director
((Dolores)

Highland Senior Living Leadership

Team Contact Information
(All emails are @lifesparksl.com)

Back Row (Left to Right):

Gabe Meyer – Maintenance Director – gabe.meyer@lifesparksl.com

Dolores Berglund – Culinary Director – dolores.berglund@lifesparksl.com

Hannah Hollenkamp – Executive Director – hannah.hollenkamp@lifesparksl.com

Shannyn Udy – Administrative Assistant – shannyn.udy@lifesparksl.com

Front Row (Left to Right):

Sam Meyer – Director of Health Services – sam.meyer@lifesparksl.com

Jessica Hilmerson – Marketing & Business Office Director – jessica.hilmerson@lifesparksl.com

Desiree Pelzer – Housekeeping Supervisor – desireee.pelzer@lifesparksl.com

Stephanie Wardarski – Assistant Director of Health Services –
stephanie.wardarski@lifesparksl.com

Julia Austin – Community Life Director – julia.austin@lifesparksl.com


